Office Of Claims And Appeals

Crime Victims Compensation Board
Minutes

June 10, 2025 Total 118
Claims:

Executive Director Hardesty reported to the Board that for May 2025:

Crime Victims Compensation:
52 claims were received
52 claims were set up
37 full investigations were completed
14 emergency investigations were compeleted
138 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators
23 claims were awarded
Total Awarded: $158,127.53 (includes additional and emergency awards
6 additional awards were rendered
14 claims were denied
0 debt appeals were denied
1 claim was ordered withdrawn

Restitution and Collections:
$8,830.32 received in restitution
$19,425.76 received in donations
$0.00 received through subrogation
$817.83 received through the PIECP program
$29,073.91 total received

The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
76 claims were received
76 claims were set up
55 claims were awarded
Total Awarded: $20,919.04
14 claims were denied

108 total claims were decided by the Board for May 2025.
Board Chair Parsons called the meeting to order at 10:10 AM and conducted roll call.

The following individuals were in attendance at this month's meeting: Board Chair Parsons,
Members Roberts and Sykes, Executive Director Hardesty, Staff Attorneys Bevins-Sullivan and
Horsman, Executive Staff Advisor Shields, Clerk Wilson, Investigators Hubbard, Kravos, Leenerts,
Lisby, and Barefield, Victim Advocate Hopson, Restitution/Collections Officer Barrie, and Intern
Honaker. Claimants M.M., M.P., RW., C.C., and M.K. attended either in person or on Microsoft
Teams.

Board Chair Parsons motioned to adopt the May 2025 minutes. Member Roberts seconded the
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Hilary Sykes was sworn in as the newest member of the Crime Victims Compensation Board and
she was introduced by Executive Director Hardesty.

Michael Wilson (new Clerk for the Crime Victims Compensation Board), Sami Barefield (new claims

Page: 1/15



investigator for the Crime Victims Compensation Board), and Alexandria Honaker (intern)
introduced themselves to the Board.

Executive Director Hardesty provided his Executive Director's report to the Board. The CVCB's
proposed regulations have been assigned to the Interim Committee on Appropriations and
Revenue. If all goes well, the proposed regulations should go into effect in September 2025.

Claimants M.P., M.K,, C.C., R.W., and M.M. addressed the Board prior to the Board entering
executive session.

Member Roberts motioned to enter executive session, pursuant to KRS 61.180(1)(c) and (j) and
KRS 61.818 at 11:03 AM EST to discuss the following claims: CV-2024-00173, CV-2024-00323,
2024-00333, CV-2024-00482, and CV-2024-00571. Board Chair Parsons seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried. The Board officially entered executive session at 11:03 AM
EST.

Member Roberts motioned to exit executive session at 11:27 AM. Member Sykes seconded the
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried. The Board officially exited executive session and
returned to open session at 11:27 AM.

After returning to open session at 11:27 AM, Member Roberts motioned to adopt the
Recommended Orders issued in CV-2024-00173, CV-2024-00323, CV-2024-00333, CV-2024-
00482, and CV-2024-00571 and award the claims. Member Sykes seconded the motion. Having all
in favor, the motion carried.

Member Roberts motioned to re-enter executive session, pursuant to KRS 61.180(1)(c) and (j) and
KRS 61.818 at 11:33 AM EST to discuss the following claims: CV-2022-00307, CV-2023-00146,
CV-2023-00276, CV-2023-00317, CV-2023-00366, CV-2024-00031, CV-2024-00054, CV-2024-
00142, CV-2024-00160, 2024-00163, CV-2024-00401, CV-2024-00415, CV-2024-00466, CV-2024-
00567, CV-2023-00234, CV-2023-00288, CV-2024-00066, CV-2024-00073, CV-2024-00078,
CV-2024-00080, CV-2024-00089, CV-2024-00179, CV-2024-00187, CV-2024-00193, CV-2024-
00198, CV-2024-00207, CV-2024-00211, CV-2024-00310, CV-2024-00336, CV-2024-00351,
CV-2024-00357, CV-2024-00395, CV-2024-00566, CV-2025-00082, CV-2025-00152, CV-2024-
00026, CV-2024-00156, CV-2024-00158, CV-2024-00176, CV-2024-00184, CV-2024-00185,
CV-2024-00244, CV-2024-00342, CV-2024-00383, and CV-2024-00387. Member Sykes seconded
the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried. The Board officially re-entered executive session
at 11:33 AM EST.

Member Roberts motioned to exit executive session and return to open session at 1:11 PM EST.
Member Sykes seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried. The Board officially
exited executive session and returned to open session at 1:11 PM EST.

For Instructions From the Board

cv-2022-oo307_ on behalf of_ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny Inmate Gaskin's appeal and reaffirm his debt.
Member Sykes seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00146_ on behalf of_ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny Inmate Gaskin's appeal and reaffirm his debt.
Member Sykes seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 2/15



CV-2023-00276_ on behalf of_ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny Inmate Gaskin's appeal and reaffirm his debt.
Member Sykes seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cVv-2023-00317 | <~ -<ha'f of [ $6,901.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $6,901.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00366_ $0.00

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to table the claim until the July docket. Member Sykes
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-0003 i $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to withdraw the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-00054_ on behalf of_ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny Inmate Gaskin's appeal and reaffirm his debt.
Member Sykes seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-oo142_ on behalf of_ $0.00

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to issue a Recommended Order denying the full claim.
Member Sykes seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-00160 | $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to withdraw the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00163_ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to withdraw the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-oo401_ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to withdraw the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-004 15 i $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Page: 3/15



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to withdraw the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00466_ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to withdraw the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00567_ on behalf of_ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to withdraw the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Recommended Orders - Awards

cv-2023-00234 | $5,556.33

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $5,556.33. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00288_ $983.98

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $983.98. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-00066 | <~ -<h=' of $9,425.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $9,425.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-OOO73_ on behalf of_ $5,898.42

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to modify the Recommended Order and award $5,898.42.
Member Sykes seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00078_ on behalf of_ $31.97

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $31.97. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CVv-2024-00080 | o~ behalf of | $25.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $25.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00089_ on behalf of_ $5,646.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award an additional $5,646.00. Member Sykes seconded
the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 4/15



cv-2024-oo173_ on behalf of_ $7,400.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $7,400.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-00179 | $2,652.11

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $2,652.11. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-001 87_ on behalf of_ $6,500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $6,500.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-00193 | NN o~ b<h='f of [ $1,035.89

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award an additional $1,035.89. Member Sykes seconded
the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-001 98_ on behalf of_ $4,372.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $4,372.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-00207_ on behalf of_ $995.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $995.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-00211 | $2,083.28

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $2,083.28 for LOE and place the claims for M/D
and MH in abeyance for 120 days pending additional investigation and verification. Member Sykes
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-oo31o_ $2,000.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $2,000.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-oo323_ $459.19

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $459.19. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

20z 00> AN - o= > 3550008

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 5/15



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $5,500.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00336_ $10,997.98

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts to modify the Recommended Order and award $10,997.98. Member
Sykes seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00351_ on behalf of_ $5,067.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $5,067.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Ccv-2024-00357 | <~ behalf of [N $3,200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $3,200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-00395_ on behalf of_ $249.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $249.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-00482 | o b<h=' o $12,000.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $12,000.00 but deny the claim for relocation
expenses. Member Sykes seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00566_ on behalf of_ $5,232.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $5,232.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-00571_ $5,000.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $5,000.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2025-00082 $1,500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,500.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2025-001 52_ on behalf of_ $4,350.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to modify the Recommended Order to reflect payment of
headstone along with funeral expenses and grant an award of $4,350.00. Member Sykes seconded
the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 6/15



Recommended Orders - Denials

CV-2024-00026_ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-00156 |G $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00158_ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-00176 | $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-OO184_ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00185_ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-00244 I - b<ha'f of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00342_ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00383_ on behalf of_ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

cv-2024-00387 | - b<ha=' of $0.00

Page: 7/15



Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Sexual Assault Examination Awards
SA-2025-00131/Fleming County Hospital on behalf of ||| Gz $158.39
Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $158.39. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00141/Baptist Health Louisville on behalf of ||| GGG $275.49
Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $275.49. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00164/Baptist Health Richmond on behalf of ||| | Gz $261.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $261.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00177/University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of ||| GG $431.59
Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $431.59. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00179/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of ||| EG_ $84.32

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $84.32. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00203/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of ||| EGG_ $10.33

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $10.33. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00204/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of || $5.81

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $5.81. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00205/Baptist Health Richmond on behalf of ||| N $17.09

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $17.09. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00224/Medical Center Bowling Green on behalf of ||| Gz $345.87

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 8/15



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $345.87. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00255/Good Samaritan Hospital on behalf of ||| Gz $782.27

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $782.27. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00259/Baptist Health on behalf of ||| N $5.81

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $5.81. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00262/Saint Joseph Hospital on behalf of ||| Gz $218.58
Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $218.58. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00268/FEP of Kentucky LLC on behalf of ||| $74.05

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $74.05. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00269/FEP of Kentucky LLC on behalf of ||| | GGG $74.05

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $74.05. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00271/Barren River Area Child Advocacy Center on behalf of ||| $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00272/Lexington SANE on behalf of ||l $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00273/Lexington SANE on behalf of || N $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00274/Lexington SANE  on behalf of ||| G $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00275/Lexington SANE on behalf of ||| G $200.00

Page: 9/15



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00276/Lexington SANE on behalf of || G $200.00
Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00277/Lexington SANE on behalf of || N $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00278/Lexington SANE on behalf of ||| N $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00279/Lexington SANE on behalf of ||| N $200.00
Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00280/Lexington SANE on behalf of ||| $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00281/Silverleaf Sexual Trauma (previously dba Advocacy and Support $894.00
Center) on behalf of

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00282/University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of ||| N $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00283/ULP Emergency Medicine on behalf of ||| Iz $74.05

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $74.05. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00284/University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of ||| G $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 10/15



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00285/University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of ||| EG_ $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00286/ULH Ambulatory Care Pharmacy on behalf of || $21.37

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $21.37. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00287/ULH Ambulatory Care Pharmacy on behalf of ||| EEG_G $600.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $600.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00288/University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of ||| Gz $260.55

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $260.55. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00289/University of Louisville on behalf of ||| EG—_ $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00290/University of Louisville on behalf ofj G $45.83
Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $45.83. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00291/LOTUS on behalf of_ $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00292/Saint Joseph East on behalf of ||| Iz $409.25

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $409.25. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00293/Pennyrile Children's Advocacy Center on behalf of ||l $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00296/Baptist Health on behalf of ||| EEG_ $535.43
Page: 11/15



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $535.43. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00298/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of ||| G $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00301/LOTUS on behalf of_ $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00302/ULP Emergency Medicine on behalf of ||| G $116.04

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $116.04. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00303/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of ||| G $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00306/Owensboro Health Twin Lakes Medical Center on behalf of $286.31

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $286.31. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00308/St Elizabeth Healthcare on behalf of_ $632.43

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $632.43. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00309/Meadowview Regional Medical Center on behalf of ||l $158.39

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $158.39. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00310/Meadowview Regional Medical Center on behalf of || $658.40

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $658.40. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00314/Mercy Health Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of ||| G $603.05

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 12/15



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $603.05. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00317/University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of ||| Gz $216.60

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $216.60. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Sexual Assault Examination Denials
SA-2024-00754/The Medical Center at Albany on behalf of ||| EGzN $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00080/Greenview Regional Hospital on behalf of ||| Gz $0.00
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00098/Mercy Health Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of ||| G $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00138/St. Joseph London on behalf of ||| Gz $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00140/Georgetown Community Hospital on behalf of ||| Gz $0.00
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00180/The Medical Center Albany on behalf of ||| $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00181/The Medical Center Albany on behalf of ||| G $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00193/Baptist Health LaGrange on behalf of ||| N $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 13/15



SA-2025-00200/TJ Samson Community Hospital on behalf of ||| G $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00201/Medical Center Bowling Green on behalf of ||| Gz $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00202/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of ||| G $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00211/Pikeville Medical Center on behalf of ||| EGzN $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00225/UK Healthcare Hospitals on behalf of || $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00258/Baptist Health on behalf of ||| G $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00260/Mercy Health Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of ||| Gz $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00261/Mercy Health Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of ||| G $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00266/Norton Audubon Hospital on behalf of ||| $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00307/UK Healthcare Hospitals on behalf of ||| $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Page: 14/15



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00313/Green Valley Emergency Physicians on behalf of ||| $0.00
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2025-00323/Baptist Health Louisville on behalf of ||| G $0.00
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Sykes seconded the motion.
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

The Crime Victims Compensation Board scheduled its next meeting for July 8, 2025, at 10:00 AM EST to be held
at the Board's offices located at 500 Mero Street, Frankfort, KY. A Microsoft Teams option will also be available.

Board Chair Parsons motioned to adjourn this month's meeting at 1:19 PM EST. Member Sykes seconded the

motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried. The June 10, 2025 meeting of the Crime Victims Compensation
Board was officially adjourned at 1:19 PM EST.

Page: 15/15





